
 
 
CITY OF RAYMORE 

100 Municipal Circle ∙ Raymore, MO. 64083 

Phone ∙ 816-892-3045  ∙   Fax ∙ 816-892-3093 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

Municipal Circle Detention Improvements 

Project #20-266-202 

 

All plan holders are hereby notified and agree by signature below, that the proposal includes               

consideration of the following changes, amendments, and/or clarifications and costs          

associated with these changes and are included in the proposal.  

 

Addendum No. 2 - Questions and Clarification. 

 

1. Clarification: ​Plan sheet P2 leaves the installation of the following items to the              

discretion of the engineer: 

-20 Mil Impermeable Liner Over Top of Pipe 

-Bedding (note 3) 

-Geotextile (note below note 7) 

 Can you please clarify as to whether or not these items will be required? 

 

Response:  

● 20 Mil Impermeable Liner Over the Top of Pipe is ​not required 

● Bedding ​is required 

● Geotextile ​is required 

2. Question: ​What permits will be required for this work? Will the city be waiving permit                

fees? 

 

Answer: ​The only permit required would be that the general contractor and any             

subs would have to have City Occupational Licenses. That fee will not be waived. 

 

3.  Question:  ​What are the maintenance requirements on the landscaping & sod? 

 

Answer: ​The contractor is expected to maintain the sod and landscaping until it             

becomes established. It's expected that there will be an irrigation system installed by             

the time the sod and landscaping are placed. If not, water is available from the City                

fire hydrants at no cost. Contractor would be responsible for providing hoses and             

sprinklers as needed. 

 

4. Question: ​Who is responsible for onsite testing, if any (concrete slump/air, fill             

compaction, etc.)? If the contractor, what testing is being required? 

 

Answer: ​The contractor is responsible for all testing. A gradation test of the             

gravel/backfill is required prior to placement to ensure that it meets the system             

requirements and compaction testing of the gravel/backfill as it’s placed if required            

by the system's manufacturer. One slump/air/cylinder test will be required for           

concrete. 
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Any other questions regarding this proposal shall be submitted to Kim Quade, CPPB by              

email at kquade@raymore.com or by phone at (816) 892-3045. There will be no questions              

allowed after October 30, 2020 at 5 p.m. 

 

I hereby certify that the above have been considered and associated costs have been              

included in this bid. 

 

Company Name: _________________________________________________

 

         By: _________________________________________________

 

      Title: _________________________________________________

 

Address: _________________________________________________  

 City, State, Zip: _________________________________________________

 

      Date: ____________________Phone: _______________________ 

Signature of Bidder: _____________________________________________  

 

 

ADDENDUM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID  
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